OP \$140.00 306587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457441

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Security Agreement |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC | | 12/28/2017 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bank of America, N.A. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 333 South Hope Street |
| City: | Los Angeles |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90071 |
| Entity Type: | Association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3065874 | SPEED EQUIPMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3065875 | TLD |
| Registration Number: | 1866766 | TROY LEE DESIGNS |
| Registration Number: | 1515186 | TROY LEE DESIGNS |
| Registration Number: | 4722150 | A1 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne BL Arnold | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Joanne BL Arnold/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/09/2018 | | |

Total Attachments: 21

source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission_V_1#page1.tif

source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission_V_1#page14.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page15.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page16.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page17.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission_V_1#page18.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page19.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page20.tif source=Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement (Trademarks) Submission V 1#page21.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC | Name: Bank of America, N.A. |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other LLC ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Street Address: 333 South Hope Street City: Los Angeles State: CA Country:USA Zip: 90071 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship USA |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 28, 2017 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule B C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule B Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Murray | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: CT Corporation System | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ |
| Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed |
| City: Columbus | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: OH Zip: 43219 Phone Number: 614-280-3566 Docket Number: Email Address: james.murray@wolterstruwer.com | Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | December 28, 2017 |
| Joanne BL Arrold Name of Person Signing | Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (this "IP Collateral Agreement") dated as of December 28, 2017, is made by TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of Bank of America, N.A (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender have entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms used in this IP Collateral Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Loan Agreement.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to the Lender, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of Grantor, and has agreed to execute this IP Collateral Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Lender, its successors and assigns, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by Grantor or in which Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Collateral"):

- (a) (i) all letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor or any similar offices in any other country) and (ii) all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, in each case, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (b) (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired,

all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office) or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (iii) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill, in each case, including those set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (the "*Trademarks*"); and

(c) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Collateral include, and Grantor shall not be deemed to have granted a security interest in, any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing with, and acceptance of, the United States Patent and Trademark Office of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto pursuant to Section I(c) or I(d) of the Lanham Act (15 U.S.C. § 1051 et seq.), to the extent that the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application or the resulting trademark registration under applicable United States federal law.

SECTION 2. [Reserved].

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Collateral Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this IP Collateral Agreement by facsimile transmission or other means of electronic communication shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this IP Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Collateral Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Loan Agreement. Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Lender with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of

any conflict between the terms of this IP Collateral Agreement and the Loan Agreement, the terms of the Loan Agreement shall control.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Collateral Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

5013133.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this IP Collateral Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC

Name: Darok REAFRAGE

Title:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

Name: Steven Blumberg

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents and Patent Applications

See Attached.

5013133.2

Intellectual Property

(a) Company IP

<u>Patents</u>

| Product | Type | Country | App. No./ App. Date | Reg. No./ Reg. Date | Duration | Expires |
|-------------------------|---------|---------|------------------------|--|---|---------------------------|
| | Design | USA | 29/179;258 04/07/03 | D499,213 11/30/04 | 14 years | 11/30/18 Not important |
| SE HELMET | Utility | USA | 11/092,442 03/29/05 | Pending | | Not important |
| _ | Design | EU | 000085709 10/03/03 | 000085709-0001 02/10/04 | 25 years | 10/03/28 Not important |
| | Design | USA | 29/249,789 10/20/06 | D556,386 11/27/07 | 14 years | 11/27/21 Not important |
| | Design | USA | 29/249,791 10/20/06 | D545,502 06/26/07 | 14 years | 06/26/21 Not important |
| SE-2 HELMET | Design | USA | 29/249,792 10/20/06 | D550,904 09/11/07 | 14 years | 09/11/21 Not important |
| -, | Design | EU | 000718721 | 000718721-0001- 0003 04/18/07 | 25 years | 04/18/32 Net important |
| D3 HELMET | Design | USA | 29/338,464 06/11/09 | D636,536 S 04/19/11 | 14 years | 04/19/25 Keep |
| D3 DECMET | Design | USA | 29/338,463 06/11/09 | D626,291 S 10/26/10 | 14 years | 10/26/24 Keep |
| SOFT CHEST PROTECTOR | | CAN | 2788475 07/22/10 | 07/22/10 | | |
| COMPRESSION | | USA | 29/512255 | | ABANDONED | Don't need- abandoned |
| UNDERGARMENT | | CAN | 2788476 | The second secon | | |
| WRIST GUARD W/ | | USA | 14/746455 | | ABANDONED | |
| STIFFENER ELEMENTS | | CAN | 2788464 | | and a filter or relies of the second | |
| LEG WEAR W/ | | USA | 14/245,863 | | ABANDONED | |
| INTEGRAL | | CAN | 2848427 | | | |

| Product | Туре | Country | App. NoJ App. Date | Reg. No./ Reg Date | Duration | Expires |
|--------------|------|----------|--------------------|--|--|--|
| BRACE SLEEVE | | | | | | |
| CHEST | | USA | 12/882939 | ************************************** | ABANDONED | And the state of t |
| PROTECTOR | | CAN | 2774473 | | tide to the second control of the second con | ### (PA) ************************************ |
| TROTECTOR | | EU | 2477705 | 1 | | |
| COMPRESSION | | USA | 13/016419 | | ABANDONED | A commence of the commence of |
| UNDERGARMENT | | <u> </u> | | | | |

Shock Doctor Patents Assigned to Troy Lee Designs

| 7-7-7-7-1 | | Hard Chest | Protector Patents | | 0-0-1 (1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1- | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number | Title | | Filing/Issue Date | | angani kada pagapagan sagara kanan kanan sagara kanan ka Kanan kanan ka | |
| P CT/US 2010/048959 | CHEST PROTECTOR | | 9/15/2010 Is this worth defending? \$310k in annual sales worldwide for all models below combined. Will be changing style soon. | | | |
| US 61/242,510 (prov) | CHEST PRO | TECTOR | 9/15/2009 | | | |
| US 12/882,939 - | CHEST PROTECTOR | | 9/15/2010 | a dalam kemendakan kerikanak mendari baharan in semilik menergan kemendakan mendak | | |
| ABANDONED | | | 7,10,2010 | | | |
| US D665,949 | CHEST PRO | OTECTOR | 8/21/2012 | | | |
| US D694,956 | CHEST PRO | | 12/6/2013 | | | |
| ZA 2012/02568 | to the set to the transfer of the contract of | | 9/15/2010 | propries profession and color, an access and could be proven all a could opper a while | annya etermanyinya majinya mayil a speremengan maya yarahmyali ati di njenga. Mahidi ayi adindamahidi hidibidah dibigidah dibigidah | |
| CA 2,774,473 | CHEST PRO | etianiania arata ara | 9/15/2010 | | Other carporation for the burn of a quadrate reference control of the PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY CONTROL | |
| EP 10757362.8 | CHEST PRO | | 9/15/2010 | | ool kadaa oloo kadoo magaalaha adaa kiba ayaa ayaa iyagii aaliigidoo idool karii oo kadaaba kii kiba badaada oo kaayo kiibid dhabiid dhabiida ka ka badaada oo kaayo kiibid dhabiid dhabiida oo ka ayaa ka ayaa ayaa iyagii aaliigidoo idool ka ahaadaada kiibida dhabaadaa oo kaayo kiibid dhabiida dhabiida dhabaadaa oo kaayo kiibid dhabiida dhabaadaa ahaadaa ahaa | |
| AU 2010295634 | CHEST PRO | \$3400.0000000000000000000000000000000000 | 9/15/2010 | anno de de la companie de del de la desta de describación de de la companie de la del de de de la companie de del de de la companie de la com | andal information had a second many facility of the standard community and the second control of the second deleteration and the second delete | |
| | | Replace to the set of many and a fact of the set of the | Protector Patents | | | |
| Application Number | Chile Annielle Angella I de la composition della | Title | | Filing/Issue | n Nate | |
| PCT/US2011/023019 | | SOFT CHEST | PROTECTOR | | liscontinued product | |
| WO 2011/094610 | | JOI I GILLOI | , norzeron | 1/20/2011 | msommuou produot | |
| US 61/299,756 (prov) | and a second control of the second control o | CHEST PROT | ECTOR AND | 1/29/2010 d | liscontinued | |
| 55 51.277,755 (p.51) | | UNDERGARN | | 1,25,2010 | novonennov. | |
| | | CHEST PROT | | | | |
| US D744,168 | | SOFT CHEST PROTECTOR | | 11/24/2015 | 11/24/2015 discontinued | |
| US D663,484 | ************************************** | SOFT CHEST PROTECTOR | | NAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | 7/10/2012 discontinued | |
| US D663,072 | P * 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | SOFT CHEST PROTECTOR | | 7/3/2012 discontinued | | |
| US 8,918,920 | holder to the state of the stat | SOFT CHEST PROTECTOR | | and the second s | 12/30/2014 discontinued | |
| CA 2,788,475 | Annual to the second transport of the second participation of the second | SOFT CHEST PROTECTOR | | The second secon | 1/28/2011 discontinued | |
| at the control of the | | ter teretestent serie server renervativen minimizier vinne server renervati | idergarment Pater | main kainin mainin maan maa maan maa maa maa maa maa maa | | |
| Application Number | Mary Harboldon over 2 divides a survivament of the | Title | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | Filing/Issu | e Date | |
| PCT/2011/023022 | | COMPRESSIO | N | 1/28/2011 | | |
| WO 2011/094612 | | UNDERGARM | | | And the state of t | |
| US 13/016,419 – ABANDONED | | COMPRESSIO | | 1/28/2011 | abandon | |
| , | | UNDERGARMENT | | | | |
| US D663 101 | e tre se como que colordo emissiblem numero mune menos mune agranç | COMPRESSION | | 7/10/2012 | 7/10/2012 abandon | |
| | | UNDERGARMENT | | | | |
| US D720,918 | to the service of the service was because and a service is sure. | COMPRESSION | | 1/13/2015 abandon | | |
| | | UNDERGARMENT | | | | |
| US 29/512,255 (design) | | COMPRESSION | | 12/17/2014 abandon | | |
| | | UNDERGARM | IENT | | | |
| CA 2,788,476 | | COMPRESSIO | N | 1/28/2011 | 1/28/2011 abandon | |
| | | UNDERGARM | IENT | | | |
| | | Wrist G | uard Patents | | Western Street Control of the Contro | |
| Application Number | | Title | | | Filing/Issue Date | |
| PCT/US2011/022731 | | WRIST GUAR | D WITH STIFFEN | ER | 1/27/2011 Is this worth | |
| WO 2011/094415 | | ELEMENTS | | | defending? \$45k in annual sales worldwide for all | |
| | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O | | | | models below combined. | |
| US 61/300,095 (prov) | PO TO CONTROL OF MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE ST | WRIST GUAR ELEMENTS | RD WITH STIFFENER | | 2/1/2010 | |
| US 14/746,455 – ABANI | DONED | THE PARTY OF THE P | RIST GUARD WITH STIFFENER 6/22/2 | | | |

| US 9,089,177 | WRIST GUARD WITH STIFFENER | 7/28/2015 | |
|---------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| | ELEMENTS | | |
| US D656,685 | WRIST GUARD WITH STIFFENERS | 3/27/2012 | |
| US D692,619 | WRIST GUARD WITH STIFFENERS | 11/1/2013 | |
| CA 2,788,464 | WRIST GUARD WITH STIFFENER | 7/27/2012 | |
| | ELEMENTS | | |
| | Leg Brace Patents | | |
| Application Number | Title | Filing/Issue Date | |
| US 61/808,476 (prov) | LEG WEAR WITH INTEGRAL BRACE | 4/4/2013 abandon | |
| | SLEEVE | | |
| US 14/245,863 – ABANDONED | LEG WEAR WITH INTEGRAL BRACE | 4/4/2014 abandon | |
| | SLEEVE | | |
| CA 2,848,427 | LEG WEAR WITH INTEGRAL BRACE | 4/4/2014 abandon | |
| | | | |

SCHEDULE B

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

See Attached.

5013133.2

Federal Trademarks

| Mark | Country | KMOB Ref. No. | 1 | Reg. No./ Reg. Date | Class: Goods | Status |
|------------------|---------|------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|---|--|
| SPEED EQUIPMENT | USA. | TROYOIOT | 78/587,993 03/15/05 | 3,065,874 03/07/06 | 9. Helmets, chest protectors, shoulder pads; and 25: Clothing, headwear, gloves | REGISTERED Renewed 3/7/16 Renewal due 3/7/26 |
| | USA | TROYOUT | 78/587,995 03/15/05 | 3,065,875 03/07/06 | 9: Helmers, chest protectors, shoulder pads; and 25: Clothing, headwear, gloves | REGISTERED Renewed 3/7/16 Renewal due 3/7/26 |
| TROY LEE DESIGNS | USA | TROY.013T | 74/220,933 11/07/91 | 1,866,766 12/13/94 | Protective helmets; namely, motorcycle helmets, bicycle helmets and ski belmets; and Visors and sun visors | REGISTERED Renewed 1/7/15 |
| Tayles Tayas | USA | TROY.017T | 73/667,759 06/22/87 | 1,515,186 12/06/88 | Protective helinets, namely motorcycle helinets and bicycle helinets; and Sun and sport visors | REGISTERED Renewed 1/3/09 |
| Al | USA | | 85/877791 93/15/2013 | 4,722,150 04/21/15 | Motocross gear, namely, helmets for motorcyclists | REGISTERED; Renewal due: 04/25/2025 CANCELLED |

Foreign Trademarks

| 9 | |
|--|--|
| A1 Canada 1643069 25 ABA | NDONED |
| Australia U 1075753 01/16/06 25: Clothing, headwear, gloves Renew | STERED; rd 09/14/15 rdue 9/14/25 |
| Brazil 901686719 05/29/09 9: Protective personal use against accidents: helmets for protection | STERED |
| surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, senalization, checking, Rene | STERED wal due; 14/2024 |

| | Γ | | · | | |
|---------|---|-------------------|------------------------|---|------------|
| Ecuador | | 25875 08/01/12 | 2012-25875 01/08/12 | 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear, especially clothing, including clothing for sports, shirts, pants, shorts, jackets, sweaters; pants, sweater, sweaters, coats, shirts, jeans, stockings, tights, shorts to ride by bike and motorcycle gloves, cloth gloves, bicycle and motorcycle gloves, cloth gloves, bicycle and motorcycle gloves, hats, caps, sun visor, visors for sports | REGISTERED |
| Ecuador | | 26037 08/03/12 | 2012-26037 03/08/12 | 12: Vehicles; equipment ground, air or water locomotion | REGISTERED |
| Ecuador | | 26038 08/03/12 | 2012-26038 03/08/12 | 9: Apparatus and instruments scientific, nautical, geo desiccant, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, controlling electricity: apparatus for recording, transision reproduction of sound or images; magnesticos recording media, acoustic dises, vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; equipment for information processing and computers; extinguishers particularly helmets, helmets for motorcycling helmets, helmets for wsquiar, chest protectors for cycling and motorcycling, visors, helmets and bikes motorcycling, visors, helmets and bikes motorcycling, visors for motorcycle helmets bikes mo-, accesories for helmets | REXESTERED |

| European Community | TROY.011WE U | 4634622 09/14/05 | 4634622 09/14/05 | 9: Helmets; cycle and motorcycle helmets; face shields adapted for use with helmets; bags and cases adapted to contain protective helmets; back, spine, chest, elbow, shoulder, forearm and knee guards, pads and protectors; gloves for protection against accidents and injury; protective suits against accidents and injury; cycle and motorcycle goggles; sunglasses; parts and accessories for all of the aforementioned. 18: Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; luggage, trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas; athletic bags; leather | RECISTERED Renewed 09/20/15 |
|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---|--|------------------------------|
| | | | a a sa | bags; backpacks; fanny packs; waist packs; wallets; purses; parts and accessories for all of the aforementioned. 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear; shirts; t-shirts; sweatshirts; trousers; jeans; pants; shorts: tank tops; rainwear; sweaters; jerseys; jackets; coats; raincoats; hats; caps; sun-visors; belts; searves; gloves; underwear; boots; shoes; sneakers; parts and accessories for all of the aforementioned. | Renewal due 9/14/25 |

| T. | | | - | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|--------------------------|--|---|
| European Contrainity | | | 05/15/2012 010502656 | protective eyewear, protective heafiguari protective eyewear, protective heafiguari protective clothing for cyclists and motorcycles helmets; face shields adapted for use with helmets; bags and cases adapted to contain protective helmets; bags and cases adapted to contain protective helmets; bags and cases adapted to contain protective helmets; back spine, chest, elhow, shoulder, forearm and knie guards, pads and protectors; gloves for protective suit against accidents and injury; protective supports with the protective purposes; parts and accessories for all of the aforementioned. 28: Sporting articles for protective purposes protective supports for shoulders, arms, elbows wrists and knees; sporting articles for protective supports protective supports for shoulders, arms, elbows wrists and knees; sporting articles for protective supports for motorcycle racing riders protective for bioycle racing gloves for supports for for motorcycle racing riders protective for bioycle racing gloves for supports for shoulders, gloves for supports for shoulders, gloves for supports for for motorcycle racing riders protective for bioycle racing gloves for supports for shoulders, gloves for supports for shoulders, gloves for supports for shoulders, gloves for supports for shoulders for gloves for supports for shoulders for gloves for gloves for supports for shoulders gloves for gloves f | REGISTERED Renewal due: 12/16/21 |
| France | TROY 017WF R | 94523862 06/09/94 | 94523862 11/10/94 | for bicycle and motorcycle helmets; accessories fo helmets; 16: Stickers, sticker kds; 18: Bags; helmets bags; backpacks; 25: Patches for clothing, and clothing, namely shirts, shorts, pants, bats, jackets, caps headbands, pullovers, sports gloves, sweet pants | NOT RENEWED Superceded by EU mark |
| | Community | Community TROY017WF | Fears TROY017WF 94523862 | Community 010502656 TROY017WF 94523862 94523862 | protective eyewear; protective headigear protective clothing for cyclists and motorcycles believes; fixe shields adapted for use with helmets; bags and cases adapted to contain protective helmets, back spine, chest; ellows, shoulder, foreman and knie guards, pads and protectors; gloves for protective against accidents and injury; cycle metostropel goggles; sunglasses, parts and accessories for all of the aforementioned 18: Leather and initations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in ofthe classes; animal skins, hides; luggage, trunks and travelling bags; belts; unabrellas; athletic bags leather bags; backpacks; farmy packs; waist packs wallets, purses; parts and accessories for all of the aforementioned 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear; shirts; t-shirts sweatshirts, trousers; jeans; parts, shorts; this is sweatshirts, trousers; jeans; parts, shorts; that lops; rainwear; sweaters; jeans; parts, shorts; that lops; rainwear; sweaters; jeans; parts, shorts; that lops; rainwear; sweaters; jeans; parts, shorts; traincoats; hats; caps; sun-xisnrs; belts; scarves; gloves; underwear; boots; shoes; sneakers; parts and accessories for all of the aforementioned 28: Sporting articles for protective purposes protective paparoses protective padding; protective supports for shoulders, arms, elhows wrists and knees; sporting articles for protective purposes; inder's protector for bicycle racing; parts and accessories for fall the aforementioned 3. Wax for helmets; 9: Bicycle and motorcycle helmets; visors; visors for bicycle and motorcycle helmets; accessories for helmets. 16: Stickers, sticker kts; 17: Store and motorcycle helmets; accessories for helmets. |

| | [| I | Y | | | *************************************** |
|----------------|---------------|------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|---|---|
| Toplestage | Germany | TROY.017WD E | T36972/25W Z 07/19/94 | 2910799 07/19/94 | 3: Wax for helmets; 9: Bicycle and motorcycle helmets; visors; visors for bicycle and motorcycle helmets; accessories for helmets; 16: Stickers, sticker kits 18: Bags; helmets bags; backpacks; 25: Patches for clothing, and clothing, namely, shirts, shorts, pants, hats, jackets, caps, headbands, pullovers, sports gloves, sweat pants, sweat shirts, bicycling jerseys, bicycling shorts, bicycling pants, and arm warmers | NOT RENEWED Superceded by EU mark |
| Toyler Page | Great Britain | TROY.015WG B | 1573559 05/26/94 | B1573559 12/29/95 | Cleaning and polishing preparations; all for motorbikes, bicycles and vehicles; wax for helmet | NOT RENEWED |
| Toyleo Taiju | Great Britain | TROY.016WG B | 1573560 05/26/94 | B1573560 12/29/95 | Protective clothing for motorcyclists and cyclists; protective bicycle helmets; motorcycle helmets; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; | NOT KENEWED |
| Toples Payer | Great Britain | TROY.017W G B | 1573561 06/26/94 | 116: Stickers | | NOT RENEWED |
| Top Bes Toppes | Italy | TROY.917W1 T | RM94C0032 6 07/22/94 | 732222 10/24/97 | 3: Wax for helmets; 9: Bicycle and motorcycle helmets; visors; visors for bicycle and motorcycle helmets; accessories for helmets; 16: Stickers, sticker kits; 18: Bags; helmets bags; backpacks; 25: Patches for clothing, and clothing, namely, shirts, shorts, pants, hats, jackets, caps, headbands, pullovers, sports gloves, sweat pants, sweat shirts, bicycling jerseys, bicycling shorts, bicycling pants, and arm warmers | NOT RENEWED Superceded by EU mark |

| | **** | | | | | |
|--|---|--|------------------------|--|---|--|
| | | | | 5671967 | 9 | Registered |
| A1 | Japan | | 2013-071962 | 05/23/14 | 25 | Reg. Fee Due |
| | Ť | | 09/13/13 | | v v= | 5/23/2019 |
| | | ····· | | TOWN A RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY O | | Renewal: 05/23/2024 |
| MATE | | | | 4959925 | 9: Helmets; chest protectors; shoulder pads | REGISTERED |
| (ع | Υ | TROY.011WJ | 2005-086667 | 06/09/06 | 25: Headwear; gloves; and other kinds of clothing | Renewed: 6/8/16 |
| | Japan | P | 09/15/05 | and the second second | etan di kanan kanan kanan kanan di kanan di kanan | Renewal due: |
| | - | | | | | 6/8/26 |
| | reconstruction and relation of the state of | | | | 17: Clothing (excluding special sporting and | _ |
| From 400 S Portion | Japan | TROY.013WJ | 4-22741 03/06/92 | 2715869 08/30/96 | gymnastic clothing), fabric apparel accessories | NOT RENEWED |
| | | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF | | | 25: Clothing, Rider's clothing for motorcycle | nanagaran managaran da Barran da Managaran da Managaran da Managaran da Managaran da Managaran da Managaran da |
| verlee lagar | Japan | TROY.028WJ | 2005-81962 | 4223074 | racing, rider's clothing for bicycle racing, other | REGISTERED |
| TO THE OTHER PROPERTY OF THE P | - | P | 09/01/05 | 10/06/06 | clathanifationatte | Renewal due 10/6/16 |
| | | | | | 9: Protective motorcycle helmets, protective | 1 |
| | | | | 49445171 | bicycle helmets, other protective helmets, other protective helmets for sports, visors for | K MERCAL MERCHI |
| Temple Statistics | | Japan TROY.030WJ | 2005-81963 09/01/05 | | motorcycle/bicycle helmets; | |
| wyposoczyn | Japan | | | 7 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 28: Rider's protector for motorcycle racing, rider's | a e e |
| , | , | | | 04/14/06 | protector for bicycle racing; gloves for motorcycle | Renewal due |
| | | | | | racing, gloves for bicycle racing, other sports | 04/14/2026 |
| | | | | | equipment | |
| | | | | *************************************** | 9: Apparatus and scientific instruments, nautical, | |
| (ATTACK) | | | | | surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, | REGISTERED |
| | ~~ | | 0503733- | 00216280 | weighing, measuring, senalization, checking, | |
| | Peru | | 2012 8/13/2012 | | emergency, and teaching apparatus and | Renewal due |
| | | | 0/13/2012 | | instruments for conducting, switching, | 01/14/2024 |
| | | Account of the Date of the Color of the Colo | - | SOUTH CONTRACTOR CONTR | transforming accomplating regulating or | 3. 173.73. 1133. 1733. 1733. |
| - | | | | | | NOT RENEWED |
| Thyleolaga- | | TROY.019WE | 1907126 | 1907126 | 9: Bicycle and motorcycle helmets; visors; visors | |
| | Spain | S | 06/06/94 | 06/06/94 | for bicycle and motorcycle helmets; accessories for | i ' ' |
| | | | | | helmets | mark |
| | | Post Control of Contro | | | | |

| Korea | | TROY.011WK R | 40-2007-714 01/05/07 | | 9: Helmets; chest protectors; shoulder pads 25: Headweat; gloves; and other kinds of clothing | REGISTERED Renewal due: 12/2/20 |
|-------------|--|-----------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|--|------------------------------------|
| | The section of the se | . , , | 40-2009- 31054 07/01/09 | 40-880868 09/16/11 | 28: Rider's protector for motorcycle racing, rider's protector for bicycle racing; gloves for motorcycle racing, gloves for bicycle racing, other sports equipment | KEGISTEKED |
| Janko James | TROV.0171 | TROY.017WK | < 40-2007-715 | | Protective motorcycle helmets, protective bicycle helmets, other protective helmets, other protective helmets for sports, visors for motorcycle/bicycle helmets; | REGISTERED |
| | Korea | R | 01/05/07 | | 25: Headwear; gloves; and other kinds of clothing 28: Rider's protector for motorcycle racing, rider's protector for bicycle racing; gloves for motorcycle racing, gloves for bicycle racing, other sports equipment | |

Copyrights

| TITLE | REG. NO. | REG. DATE | REGISTRANT (NAME) |
|--------------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------------|
| Greg Moore helmet | VA0000762916 · | 07/15/1996 | Troy Lee Designs |
| design Miguel Duhamel | VAu000698312 | 05/08/2006 | Trov Lee Designs |
| dragon artwork | 7740000090012 | 02/06/2000 | 110y Dec Designs |

Domain Names:

- 1. troyleedesigns.com
- 2. troyleedesigns.net
- 3. troyleedesigns.org

- 4. troyleedesigns.biz
- troyleedesigns.co.uk
- 6. troyleedesigns.com.tw
- 7. troyleedesigns.jp
- 8. troyleedesigns.la
- 9. troyleedesigns.mobi
- 10. troyleedesigns.tv
- 11. troyleedesigns.tw
- 12. troyleedesigns.uk.com
- 13. troyleedesigns.us
- 14. troyleedesigns.us.com
- 15. troyleedesigns.se
- 16. troyleeblog.com
- 17. se4helmet.co
- 18. se4helmet.info
- 19. se4helmet.net

RECORDED: 01/09/2018